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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

RAJYA SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-958

ANSWERED ON- 09/02/2023


KHELO INDIA PROJECTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH


958. SHRI MASTHAN RAO BEEDA


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the projects undertaken in the State of Andhra Pradesh under Khelo India scheme;


(b) the funds that were allocated to each project;


(c) the details regarding when a project was initiated, project-wise and the estimated date of completion of each pending project; and


(d) whether there were any time or cost overruns in the projects, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS


(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) to (d) Details of sports infrastructure projects sanctioned in the State of Andhra Pradesh under the Khelo India Scheme are given in Annexure - I. As per the existing guidelines of the Khelo India

Scheme, the timeline of completion of infrastructure projects sanctioned under the Scheme is two years from the date of its sanction. The responsibility of executing the projects rests with the

grantee.
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ANNEXURE – I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 958 TO BE ANSWERED ON 09/02/2023 REGARDING

“KHELO INDIA PROJECTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH” ASKED BY SHRI MASTHAN

RAO BEEDA, HON’BLE MEMBER OF RAJYA SABHA


(Amount in ₹ crore)

S.

No.

Name of the project Sanctioned

Cost

Date of

sanction

1 Construction of Multipurpose Hall at Vizzy Stadium, District

Vizianagaram

3.00 09-02-2017

2 Construction of Multipurpose Hall at Mogallapalem in District Sri Potti

Sriramulu Nellore

8.00 23-03-2017

3 Laying of Synthetic Hockey Turf at District Sports Authority Ground,

Kakinada, District East Godavari

5.50 05-07-2017

4 Construction of Multipurpose Hall at Sri Padmavati Mahila

Visvavidyalayam (Women’s University), Tirupati, District Chittoor

4.50 23-10-2020

5 Construction of Multipurpose Stadium at Adikavi Nannayya University,

Rajamahendravaram, District East Godavari

3.90 09-04-2021

6 Construction of swimming pool with water purifier at Adikavi Nannayya

University, Rajamahendravaram, District East Godavari

2.72 09-04-2021

7 Construction of Multipurpose Indoor Sports Complex at DSA sub-centre,

Narasaraopet, District Guntur

4.50 27-04-2022


*****

